

CNR No. DLNW01-011428-2024
SC No. 903-24
State v. Suhail Qureshi
FIR No. 345/23
PS Bharat Nagar
u/s. 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

03.12.2024

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused on court bail with Sh. Pradeep Sharma, Adv.

He filed his vakalatnama today and sought adjournment stating that he has been engaged only today but the record shows that on the last date of hearing, he was representing the accused. However, the request is allowed.

List on 07.01.2025 for arguments on charge.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb