

SC No. 903/24
State Vs. Suhail Qureshi
FIR No. 345/23
PS Bharat Nagar
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

CNR No. DLNW01-011428-2024

07.01.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Pradeep Sharma, Advocate.

During the course of arguments on charge, Ld counsel for the accused has conceded to the allegations leveled against the accused so far as charge is concerned. On the basis of material available on record, a prima-facie case for the offence punishable 307 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act is made out against the accused. He is charged accordingly for the said offences, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Be listed for PE on **01.04.2025**, **05.04.2025** and **08.04.2025**. Sharara, Gulista, Duty Officer and doctors be summoned for 01.04.2025. PWs Furkan and Crime Team Officials be summoned for 05.04.2025. Remaining witnesses be summoned for 08.04.2025. Letter be also sent to Director, FSL to expedite the examination of exhibits and to submit the report.

IO & MHC(M) with case property be also summoned for each date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi