

SC No. 903/24
State Vs. Suhail Qureshi
FIR No. 345/23
PS Bharat Nagar
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

CNR No. DLNW01-011428-2024
01.04.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Pradeep Sharma, Advocate.

IO/ASI Mohd. Yamin is present.

PW1 SI Janak Raj examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Summons in the name of Dr. Sudhir Patel received back from Deep Chand Bandhu hospital, reporting that MLC No. is not mentioned on the summons.

PWs Smt. Sharara is present. She is discharged unexamined for today on her request.

As the undersigned is on leave from 05.04.2025 to 09.04.2025, therefore, the dates given as 05.04.2025 and 08.04.2025 stand cancelled.

Be listed for PE on **03.06.2025**. PWs Smt. Sharara, Gulista, Furkan and doctors, alongwith IO & MHC(M) with case property be summoned.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

At 2:00 PM

PW Dr. Sudhir Patel appeared from Deep Chand Bandhu Hospital. He is discharged unexamined for today. He be summoned again.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi