

SC No. 903/24
State Vs. Suhail Qureshi
FIR No. 345/23
PS Bharat Nagar
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

CNR No. DLNW01-011428-2024
03.06.2025

**Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Ld Chief Public Prosecutor for
State.**

**Accused on bail with Sh. Pradeep Sharma,
Advocate.**

PW2 Smt. Gulista and PW3 Sh. Furkan examined in chief,
cross examined and discharged.

IO/ASI Mohd. Yameen is discharged for today and sought
to be examined in the last.

Be awaited for doctor prosecution witness.

Be put up after lunch.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)**

Called again after lunch

Present: As above.

PW4 Dr. Sudhir Patel examined in chief, cross examined
and discharged.

Prosecution witness Sharara is absent despite service.

Fixed **16.09.2025** for PE.

Prosecution witness Sharara, alongwith witnesses cited at
serial Nos. 3 and 4 be summoned. IO & MHC(M) with case property
be also summoned.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)**