

CNR No. DLNW01-011428-2024  
SC No. 903/24  
State Vs. Sohail Qureshi  
FIR No. 345/23  
PS Bharat Nagar  
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

09.12.2025

**Present:** Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor  
for State.

Accused on bail with Ld counsel Sh. Pradeep Sharma.

PW7 Smt. Sharara examined in chief, cross examined  
and discharged.

PW8 HC Deepak also partly examined in chief and his  
remaining chief examination is deferred as Ld defence counsel  
seeks adjournment on that the ground that he is not able to cross  
examine the witness today due to his busy schedule.

PW Ct. Manoj has sent request for exemption for today  
on the ground of some urgent work.

IO/ASI Mohd. Yameen is reported to be out of station.

No other prosecution witness is present.

Put up on **24.01.2026** for prosecution evidence.

PW Ct. Manoj and PW8 HC Deepak be summoned  
again for the next date of hearing.

IO and MHC(M) with case property be also  
summoned.

**(Nisha Sahay Saxena)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)