

CNR No. DLNW01-011428-2024
SC 903-24
State v. Suhail Qureshi
FIR No. 345/23
PS Bharat Nagar
u/s. 307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused on bail.

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of accused
as his counsel is not available today.

PW Ct. Manoj is present but discharged unexamined
for today.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb