

CNR No. DLNW01-011428-2024  
SC No. 903/24  
State Vs. Sohail Qureshi  
FIR No. 345/23  
PS Bharat Nagar  
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

16.04.2026

**Present:** Ms. Sonal Verma, Ld Substitute Additional Public  
Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Pradeep Sharma, Ld counsel.

IO/ASI Mohd. Yameen is present for assistance of Ld  
Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

PW9 Ct. Manoj partly examined in chief and his further  
examination in chief has been deferred for want of case property, which  
is stated to be lying in the FSL.

PW8 HC Deepak is also present for his further examination,  
however, he also stands discharged unexamined for today for want of  
case property.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to IO to collect the exhibits  
from the FSL and to produce the same on the next date of hearing.

IO/ASI Mohd. Yameen, PW8 and PW9 are bound down for  
the next date.

Witnesses cited at serial Nos. 11 and 12 be summoned for the  
next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property be also summoned.

It is stated by counsel for accused that the accused might  
proceed for quashing of FIR as there is likelihood of settlement. Since  
the case is at the fag end, last and final opportunity is granted.

Put up on **18.05.2026** for prosecution evidence.

**(Nisha Sahay Saxena)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)