

**DL NW01-011428-2024**  
**SC 903/2024**  
**STATE Vs. SOHAIL QURESHI**  
**FIR NO.345/2023**  
**PS BharatNagar**

18.05.2026

**Present:** Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor  
for State.  
Accused Sohail Quresh is present on bail.  
IO ASI Mohd. Yamin in person.

PW10 ASI Arvind Kumar and PW11 ASI Ravinder  
examined-in-chief and their cross-examination is deferred as counsel  
for the accused is not available today.

No other PW is present today.

ASI Arvind Kumar and PW11 ASI Ravinder be summoned  
for NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW10 and PW11 on  
**31.07.2026.**

**(Nisha Sahay Saxena)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (np)